### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Submission of Corrective Cover Sheet to correct Assignee, Argentum International, L.L.C. to Argentum International, LLC in the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment previously recorded on Reel 022642, Frame 0695			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
1			lame	Execution Date	
Argentum Research, Inc.				02/15/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Argentum Inte	Argentum International, LLC			
Street Address:	36 Lake Rabi	36 Lake Rabun Road			
City:	Lakemont				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30552				
Property Type Application Number: 11		11929	Number           029804		
	DATA				
Fax Number:(404)879-2160Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:Candace@pabstpatent.comCorrespondent Name:Pabst Patent Group LLPAddress Line 1:1545 Peachtree Street NEAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ARG 0022 CON (5)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles Vorndran, Ph.D., J.D.			
source=ARG 0022 CO	N (5) - Correct	tive Nu	inc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif inc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tif inc Pro Tunc Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 023411 FRAME: 0945



**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 



Page 1 of 2

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		1					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMEN	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/25/2001	02/25/2001				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Argentum Research	ı, Inc.		02/15/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Argentum International, L.L.C						
Street Address:	36 Lake Rabun Road						
City:	Lakemont						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30552						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
		11929804					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number: (404)879-2160         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         Phone:       404-879-2150         Email:       candace@pabstpatent.com         Correspondent Name:       Pabst Patent Group LLP							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1545 Peachtree Street NE Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARG 0022 CON (5)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Vorndran, Ph.D., J.D.				
Signature:	/Charles Vorndran, Ph.D., J.D./				
Date:	05/06/2009				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ARG 0022 CON (5) - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignement#page1.tif source=ARG 0022 CON (5) - Nunc Pro Tunc Assignement#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
	zipt Date: 05/06/2009				

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket No. 120101-1020 Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Argentum Research, Inc., a corporation of the State of Georgia having a place of business at 36 Lake Rabun Road, Lakemont, Georgia, 30552, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns all right, title, and interest in the following U.S. patent:

### U.S. Patent No. 6,087,549 Multilayer Laminate Wound Dressing

WHEREAS, Argentum International, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of Georgia having a place of business at 36 Lake Rabun Road, Lakemont, GA 30552, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said U.S. patent and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined, and foreign applications and patents relating to said U.S. patent.

WHEREAS, an assignment of said patent from Argentum International, LLC to Argentum Research, Inc. was erroneously filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 011592/0332 on March 5, 2001.

WHEREAS, the present assignment is effective nunc pro tunc as of February 25, 2001, and is executed and recorded to correct the above-referenced erroneously filed assignment of said patent recorded on March 5, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. patent and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patent, including but not limited to, all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign patents and applications for any invention described in said U.S. patent, in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them; and (c) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

REEL: 023411 FRAME: 0948

#### Docket No. 120101-1020 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make any and all application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for any said invention, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for protection for any invention described in said U.S. patent or other form of protection for any said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for any said invention be issued to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said invention, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

ARGENTUM RESEARCH, INC.

By:

Name: A. Bart Flick, MD

Title:

Jubruary Date:

**RECORDED: 10/22/2009**